PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bastien Ecabert	01/14/2011
Caroline Answemet	01/14/2011
Cedric Berchier	01/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B. Braun Melsungen AG
Street Address:	Carl-Braun-Strasse 1
City:	Melsungen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	34212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29372350

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)531-0362

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-531-0599

Email: dpurdue@purdue-law.com

Correspondent Name: David C. Purdue

Address Line 1: 2735 N Holland-Sylvania Rd

Address Line 2: Suite B-2

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	400.0057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Purdue

Total Attachments: 1

source=29-372350 - Assignment 2#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026026 FRAME: 0524

JF \$40.00 285/255

501479882

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Bastien Ecabert, an individual residing in Bussigny, Switzerland, and Caroline Ansermet, an individual residing in Lausanne, Switzerland, and Cedric Berchier, an individual residing in Tour-de-Peliz, Switzerland, have made an invention entitled FLEXIBLE, MULTIPLE CHAMBER STORAGE CONTAINER FOR MEDICAL USE, for which I filed US design patent application Serial No. 29/372,350 on November 10, 2010;

AND WHEREAS, B. Braun Melsungen AG, a company of Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said invention and to said application, and to any United States Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us, in hand paid, the receipt whereof and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Bastien Ecabert, Caroline Ansermet and Gedric Berchier, bereby sell, assign and transfer unto said B. Braun Melsungen AG, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any United States Letters Patent to issue therefor.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said B. Braun Melsungen AG or its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue, continuation or continuation in-part thereof and, also, to execute any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

Bastien Ecabert

Caroline Ansermet

Cedric Berchier

PATENT REEL: 026026 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 03/25/2011